### SINDH ACT NO. XVII OF 1973

# THE WEST PAKISTAN TENDOO LEAVES (PROHIBITION ON POSSESSION AND USE) (SIND REPEAL) ACT, 1973.

### CONTENTS

Preamble

### Sections

- 1. Short title and commencement.
- 2. Repeal of West Pakistan Ordinance XXIV of 1966.
- 3. Repeal of Sind Ordinance XII of 1973.

#### SINDH ACT NO. XVII OF 1973

## THE WEST PAKISTAN TENDOO LEAVES (PROHIBITION ON POSSESSION AND USE) (SIND REPEAL) ACT, 1973.

[5<sup>th</sup> December 1973]

**An Act** to repeal the West Pakistan Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use)Ordinance, 1966, in its application to the Province of Sind.

WHEREAS it is expedient to repeal the West Pakistan Tendoo Leave (Prohibition on Possession and use) Ordinance, 1966, in its application to the Province of Sind;

Preamble.

It is hereby enacted as follows: —

Short title and commencement.

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the West Pakistan Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use) (Sind Repeal) Act, 1973.
  - (2) It shall come into force at once.
- 2. The West Pakistan Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use) Ordinance, 1966, in its application to the Province of Sind, is hereby repealed.

Repeal of West Pakistan Ordinance XXIV of 1966.

3. The West Pakistan Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use) (Sind Repeal) Ordinance, 1973, is hereby repealed.

Repeal of Sind Ordinance XII of 1973.